

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. *125


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 12
TH

 FEBRUARY, 2019/ MAGHA 23, 1940 (SAKA)


THEFT CASES


*125.   SHRI JANARDAN SINGH SIGRIWAL:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of car thieves arrested in New Delhi area, particularly under

Tughlak Road and Lodhi Colony Police Stations during the last year;


(b) the number of cars recovered so far; and


(c) the present status of the cases of theft in the said area including Lodhi

Colony Police Station, case-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a) to (c):      A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


--2--

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. *125

FOR 12.02.2019


(a) to (c):    As reported by Delhi Police, the details of car theft cases

reported, worked out, persons arrested and recovery made in Tughlak

Road and Lodhi Colony Police Stations are as under:


Case-wise status of car theft cases reported in the above two Police

Stations during the last year is at Annexure.

**********
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2019 (upto

15.01.19)

00 00 00 00 01 00 00 00


ANNEXURE TO LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.*125 FOR 12.02.2019

REGARDING THEFT CASES


Police Station Tuglak Road

S.No. Case FIR No. & Section of IPC Present position

1 E-FIR NDD-TG-1360 dated 12.01.2018 under Section 379
IPC

Untraced

2 E-FIR NDD-TG-008739 dated 17.03.2018, under Section
379 IPC

Pending Trial

Police Station Lodhi Colony

1.  1394/18 dated 13.01.18 under Section 379/411 IPC  Pending
Investigation

2.  2960/18  dated  29.01.18  under Section 379 IPC  Cancelled

3.  3262/18  dated 31.01.18 under Section  379 IPC  untraced

4.  5058/18  dated 15.02.18  under Section379 IPC  untraced

5.  6050/18  dated 23.02.18  under Section379 IPC  Cancelled

6.  5939/18  dated 22.02.18  under Section 379 IPC  untraced

7.  6710/18  dated 28.02.18 under Section 379 IPC  untraced

8.  7994/18  dated 11.03.18 under Section 379 IPC  untraced

9.  8281/18 dated 14.03.18 under Section 379 IPC  untraced

10.  8744/18 dated 17.03.18 under Section 379 IPC  untraced

11.  8826/18 dated 18.03.18 under Section 379IPC untraced

12.  8974/18 dated 20.03.18 under Section 379 IPC  untraced

13.  9353/18 dated 22.03.18 under Section 379 IPC  untraced

14.  11986/18 dated 12.04.18 under Section 379 IPC  untraced

15.  14138/18 dated 29.04.18 under Section 379 IPC  untraced

16.  16609/18 dated 17.05.18 under Section 379 IPC  untraced

17.  18445/18 dated 30.05.18 under Section 379 IPC  untraced

18.  22533/18 dated 01.07.18 under Section 379 IPC  Cancelled

19.  24608/18 dated 16.07.18 under Section 379 IPC  untraced

20.  26529/18 dated 30.07.18 under Section 379 IPC  untraced

21.  28682/18 dated 16.08.18 under Section 379 IPC  untraced

22.  32563/18 dated 14.09.18 under Section 379 IPC  untraced

23.  33485/18 dated 22.09.18 under Section 379 IPC  Pending
Investigation

24.  35810/18 dated 09.10.18 under Section 379 IPC  untraced

25.  38822/18 dated 31.10.18 under Section 379 IPC  Pending
Investigation

26.  39720/18 dated 07.11.18 under Section 379 IPC  untraced

27.  40795/18 dated 17.11.18 under Section 379 IPC  untraced

28.  41132/18 dated 18.11.18 under Section 379 IPC  Cancelled

